

Amendments to House Bill No. 701  
2nd Reading Copy

Requested by Dan Bartel  
For the (H) Committee of the Whole

Prepared by Corina Hach  
04/01/2021, 10:44:22

1. Page 142, line 1.

**Strike:** "\$6,176,726"

**Insert:** "\$4,114,000"

2. Page 142, line 1.

**Strike:** "51" in two places

**Insert:** "34" in two places

3. Page 142, line 3.

**Strike:** "\$7,715,437"

**Insert:** "\$4,114,000"

4. Page 142, line 3.

**Strike:** "68" in two places

**Insert:** "34" in two places

- END -

Explanation - Note: Because the page and line numbers referred to in these amendment instructions are required to match the page and line numbers of the official bill version being amended, they will not necessarily match the page and line numbers shown in any related Amendments in Context document.